From: <u>Eitemiller, Doug</u>
To: <u>Rachael Stevie (CD)</u>

Cc: <u>Jeremy Johnston</u>; <u>Sauriol, William</u>; <u>Anfinson, Scott</u>

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank - Deemed Complete

**Date:** Tuesday, June 22, 2021 4:44:52 PM

Attachments: <u>image001.png</u>

Kittco Landuse Action Notice.png

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the content is safe.

## Rachael,

I finally got around to getting the Land Use Action sign in the ground last week. Attached is the affidavit and a photo for confirmation.

Let me know if there is anything else you need. Thanks much!

Cheers,

Douglas Eitemiller
Environmental Coordinator
Construction Compliance
509-406-5470 (Cell)
eitemid@wsdot.wa.gov

"The main cause of problems is solutions."

Eric Severied, american author and CBS news journalist from 1939 to 1977.

From: Rachael Stevie (CD) <rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us>

Sent: Wednesday, June 9, 2021 9:59 AM

To: Sauriol, William <SaurioW@wsdot.wa.gov>; Eitemiller, Doug <EitemiD@wsdot.wa.gov>

**Cc:** Jeremy Johnston < jeremy.johnston@co.kittitas.wa.us>

**Subject:** [EXTERNAL] SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank - Deemed Complete

WARNING: This email originated from outside of WSDOT. Please use caution with links and attachments.

Good morning,

Please see attached correspondence regarding your Shoreline Conditional Use Permit application.

I have your "Land Use action Sign" ready to pick up. Once you post the sign, you can just scan and email the affidavit and pictures to me. I can then get your project noticed.

Thank you and let me know if you have any questions!

Planner I

Kittitas County

**Community Development Services** 

411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926

Rachard Stevil

509-962-7637

rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor's "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my best to respond to you as promptly as possible.

The information transmitted by this email is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed. This email may contain confidential and/or privileged material. If you are not the intended recipient of this message, be aware that any use, review, retransmission, distribution, or reproduction is strictly prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender immediately and delete the material from all devices.

message id: 38eb45916c6dcbdac24bb8719d004a14

From: Rachael Stevie (CD)

To: "Sauriol, William"; "Eitemiller, Doug"

Cc: <u>Jeremy Johnston</u>

Subject: SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank - Adoption of SEPA DNS

**Date:** Thursday, June 10, 2021 10:27:00 AM

Attachments: SC-21-00001 WSDOT Teanaway River Bank SEPA DNS Adoption Letter.pdf

image001.png

## Good morning,

Please see attached letter adopting your SEPA DNS. I have mailed you each copies as well.

Thanks so much,

Planner I

Kittitas County

**Community Development Services** 

411 N. Ruby Street; Suite 2 Ellensburg, WA 98926

Rachard Stevil

509-962-7637

rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

Please Note: In an effort to mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and the Governor's "Safe Start" reopening plan, Kittitas County Community Development Services is currently in Phase 3 and is open to the public in a limited capacity. At this time many of us are on a rotating schedule working from home and in the office; during this time I will do my best to respond to you as promptly as possible.

 From:
 Eitemiller, Doug

 To:
 Rachael Stevie (CD)

 Cc:
 Sauriol, William

 Subject:
 RE: Teanaway

**Date:** Tuesday, June 8, 2021 7:37:27 AM

Attachments: Teanaway CED SEPA Checklist Final Signed.pdf

Teanaway CED DNS Final Signed.pdf

**CAUTION:** This email originated from outside the Kittitas County network. Do not click links, open attachments, fulfill requests, or follow guidance unless you recognize the sender and have verified the content is safe.

Rachael,

Attached is the SEPA Checklist and Threshold Determination for the SR 970 Teanaway CED Project.

Sincerely,

Douglas Eitemiller
Environmental Coordinator
Construction Compliance
509-406-5470 (Cell)
eitemid@wsdot.wa.gov

"The main cause of problems is solutions."

Eric Severied, american author and CBS news journalist from 1939 to 1977.

From: Sauriol, William <SaurioW@wsdot.wa.gov>

**Sent:** Monday, June 7, 2021 11:59 AM

To: Eitemiller, Doug <EitemiD@wsdot.wa.gov>; rachael.stevie.cd@co.kittitas.wa.us

**Subject:** Teanaway

## Hi Doug,

Could you please send Rachael a copy of the SEPA checklist and Threshold Determination. I mentioned that it was sent Kittitas County, but it didn't reach her.

## Thanks

William Sauriol Environmental Manager WSDOT - South Central Region

*Wk*: 509-577-1752 *Cell*: 509-930-6501